HT 12 / A / 452 / 1212 / E
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS
HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSIONS
GEARBOXES - ACCESSORIES
Electromagnetic Clutches
��������
��	���	���	�����
Pag. 3

Electromagnetic Clutches
HT 12 / A / 452 / 1212 / E
ORDER CODE
SPARE PARTS LIST
Electromagnetic Clutches - Torque 3 daNm (old type)
Pump Group 1
Single "A" Section Pulley
                          ° 30900 - 1    -
Electromagnetic Clutch Series 30900 old type
Torque 3 daNm - Pump Gr. 1 - Single “A” pulley
° 30900 - 1  = 12 V DC
° 30900 - 2  = 24 V DC
Special versions
Pag. 8
Electromagnetic Clutches
HT 12 / A / 452 / 1212 / E
Electromagnetic Clutches - Torque 3 daNm (new type)
Pump Group 1
Single "A" Section Pulley
INSTALLATION DRAWING
30900-1/N: 12 Volt
30900-2/N: 24 Volt
Pag. 9
Electromagnetic Clutches
HT 12 / A / 452 / 1212 / E
ORDER CODE
                       30900 - 1/N     -
Electromagnetic Clutch Series 30900.../N (new type)
Torque 3 daNm - Pump Gr. 1 - Single “A” pulley
30900 - 1/N  = 12 V DC
30900 - 2/N  = 24 V DC
Special versions
SPARE PARTS LIST
Electromagnetic Clutches Series - Torque 3 daNm (new type)
Pump Group 1
Single "A" Section Pulley
Pag. 10
Electromagnetic Clutches
HT 12 / A / 452 / 1212 / E
Electromagnetic Clutches - Torque 3 daNm (new type)
Pump Group 1
4PLV Section Pulley
INSTALLATION DRAWING
30900-1/N1: 12 Volt
30900-2/N1: 24 Volt
Pag. 11
Electromagnetic Clutches
HT 12 / A / 452 / 1212 / E
ORDER CODE
                       30900 - 1/N1    -
Electromagnetic Clutch Series 30900.../N1
Torque 3 daNm - Pump Gr. 1 - 4PLV pulley
30900 - 1/N1  = 12 V DC
30900 - 2/N1  = 24 V DC
Special versions

Electromagnetic Clutches
HT 12 / A / 452 / 1212 / E
ORDER CODE
Front type Electromagnetic Clutches - Torque 10 daNm
Pump Group: Gr. 1-2-3 - Gr. 2 Bosch - Gr. 3 Bosch - SAE A - SAE B
Without Pulley
                                30935     -    30803    -
Electromagnetic Clutch Front Type
Torque 10 daNm - Without pulley
  Pump Flange   Voltage        Code
  Gr. 1 - 2            12 V DC       30933
  Gr. 1 - 2            24 V DC       30934
  Gr. 2 Bosch     12 V DC       30933/2B
  Gr. 2 Bosch     24 V DC       30934/2B
  Gr. 3                 12 V DC       30935
  Gr. 3                 24 V DC       30936
  Gr. 3 Bosch     12 V DC       30933/3B
  Gr. 3 Bosch     24 V DC       30934/3B
  SAE A              12 V DC        30933/SA
  SAE A              24 V DC        30934/SA
  SAE B              12 V DC        30933/SB
  SAE B              24 V DC        30934/SB
Special versions
Flanges
(see page 29)
     -     - Gr. 1 - 2

Electromagnetic Clutches
HT 12 / A / 452 / 1212 / E
ORDER CODE
Electromagnetic Clutches - Torque 10 daNm
Pump Group: Gr. 1-2-3 - Gr. 2 Bosch - Gr. 3 Bosch - SAE A - SAE B
Twin "A" Section Pulley
SPARE PARTS LIST
                                30909     -    30803    -
Electromagnetic Clutch
Torque 10 daNm - Twin “A” pulley
  Pump Flange     Voltage        Code
  Gr. 1 - 2              12 V DC       30901
  Gr. 1 - 2              24 V DC       30903
  Gr. 2 Bosch       12 V DC       30917
  Gr. 2 Bosch       24 V DC       30919
  Gr. 3                   12 V DC       30909
  Gr. 3                   24 V DC       30911
  Gr. 3 Bosch       12 V DC       30925
  Gr. 3 Bosch       24 V DC       30927
  SAE A                12 V DC       30901/SA
  SAE A                24 V DC       30903/SA
  SAE B                12 V DC       30901/SB
  SAE B                24 V DC       30903/SB
Special versions
Flanges
(see page 29)
-     - Gr 1 - 2
30817 - Gr. 2 Bosch
30803 - Gr 3
30821 - Gr. 3 Bosch
30420.3 - SAE A
30420.1 - SAE B
Pag. 16
Electromagnetic Clutches
HT 12 / A / 452 / 1212 / E
Electromagnetic Clutches - Torque 10 daNm
Pump Group: Gr. 1-2-3 - Gr. 2 Bosch - Gr. 3 Bosch - SAE A - SAE B
7 PLV Section Pulley
INSTALLATION DRAWING
30901-1/7: 12 Volt
30903-1/7: 24 Volt
Pag. 17
Electromagnetic Clutches
HT 12 / A / 452 / 1212 / E
ORDER CODE
Electromagnetic Clutches - Torque 10 daNm
Pump Group: Gr. 1-2-3 - Gr. 2 Bosch - Gr. 3 Bosch - SAE A - SAE B
7 PLV Section Pulley
SPARE PARTS LIST
                          30909-1/7     -    30803    -
Electromagnetic Clutch
Torque 10 daNm - 7 PLV pulley
  Pump Flange   Voltage        Code
  Gr. 1 - 2            12 V DC       30901-1/7
  Gr. 1 - 2            24 V DC       30903-1/7
  Gr. 2 Bosch     12 V DC       30917-1/7
  Gr. 2 Bosch     24 V DC       30919-1/7
  Gr. 3                 12 V DC       30909-1/7
  Gr. 3                 24 V DC       30911-1/7
  Gr. 3 Bosch     12 V DC       30925-1/7
  Gr. 3 Bosch     24 V DC       30927-1/7
  SAE A              12 V DC        30901-1/SA
  SAE A              24 V DC        30903-1/SA
  SAE B              12 V DC        30901-1/7/SB
  SAE B              24 V DC        30903-1/7/SB
Special versions
Flanges
(see page 29)
     -     - Gr. 1 - 2

Electromagnetic Clutches
HT 12 / A / 452 / 1212 / E
ORDER CODE
Electromagnetic Clutches - Torque 14 daNm
Pump Group: Gr. 1-2-3 - Gr. 2 Bosch - Gr. 3 Bosch - SAE A - SAE B
Twin "A" Section Pulley diam. 178
                                30982     -    30803    -
Electromagnetic Clutch
Torque 14 daNm - Twin “A” Pulley diam. 178
  Pump Flange     Voltage        Code
  Gr. 1 - 2              12 V DC       30980
  Gr. 1 - 2              24 V DC       30981
  Gr. 2 Bosch       12 V DC       30980/2B
  Gr. 2 Bosch       24 V DC       30981/2B
  Gr. 3                   12 V DC       30982
  Gr. 3                   24 V DC       30983
  Gr. 3 Bosch       12 V DC       30982/3B
  Gr. 3 Bosch       24 V DC       30983/3B
  SAE A                12 V DC        30980/SA
  SAE A                24 V DC        30981/SA
  SAE B               12 V DC        30980/SB
  SAE B               24 V DC        30981/SB
Special versions
Flanges
(see page 29)
-     - Gr. 1 - 2

Electromagnetic Clutches
HT 12 / A / 452 / 1212 / E
ORDER CODE
Electromagnetic Clutches - Torque 21 daNm
Pump Group: Gr. 1-2-3 - Gr. 2 Bosch - Gr. 3 Bosch - SAE A - SAE B
Twin "A" Section Pulley diam. 186
                                30992     -    30803    -
Electromagnetic Clutch
Torque 21 daNm - Twin “A” Pulley diam. 186
  Pump Flange     Voltage        Code
  Gr. 1 - 2              12 V DC       30990
  Gr. 1 - 2              24 V DC       30991
  Gr. 2 Bosch       12 V DC       30990/2B
  Gr. 2 Bosch       24 V DC       30991/2B
  Gr. 3                   12 V DC       30992
  Gr. 3                   24 V DC       30993
  Gr. 3 Bosch       12 V DC       30992/3B
  Gr. 3 Bosch       24 V DC       30993/3B
  SAE A                12 V DC        30990/SA
  SAE A                24 V DC        30991/SA
  SAE B               12 V DC        30990/SB
  SAE B               24 V DC        30991/SB
Special versions
Flanges
(see page 29)
-     -      Gr. 1 - 2